
Primary Election, Tuesday, June 6, 2006  
 
SUMMARY REPORT             Sacramento County           Final 
                           2006 Direct Primary Elect 
                           Tuesday, June 6, 2006 
Run Date:06/26/06 12:16 PM STATISTICS 
 
                                                       VOTES PERCENT 
 
           PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 778).  .  .  .  .       778  100.00 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .   620,191 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .   264,929   42.72 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC DTS .  .         0 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .   215,156   34.69 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN DTS .  .         0 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - AMERICAN INDEPENDE.    14,143    2.28 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - GREEN .  .  .  .  .     5,738     .93 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - LIBERTARIAN .  .  .     3,121     .50 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - NATURAL LAW .  .  .       502     .08 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - PEACE AND FREEDOM .     4,419     .71 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - NONPARTISAN 2ND PA.         0 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - NONPARTISAN .  .  .   112,185   18.09 
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .   414,008 
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .   106,927   25.83 
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC DTS.  .  .  .     5,238    1.27 
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .    80,765   19.51 
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN DTS.  .  .  .     1,719     .42 
           BALLOTS CAST - AMERICAN INDEPENDENT.  .     2,621     .63 
           BALLOTS CAST - GREEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,449     .35 
           BALLOTS CAST - LIBERTARIAN.  .  .  .  .       750     .18 
           BALLOTS CAST - NATURAL LAW.  .  .  .  .        70     .02 
           BALLOTS CAST - PEACE AND FREEDOM.  .  .       359     .09 
           BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN 2ND PAGE.  .   199,513   48.19 
           BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .    14,597    3.53 
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .             66.75 
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .             40.36 
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .             37.54 



           VOTER TURNOUT - AMERICAN INDEPENDENT  .             18.53 
           VOTER TURNOUT - GREEN  .  .  .  .  .  .             25.25 
           VOTER TURNOUT - LIBERTARIAN  .  .  .  .             24.03 
           VOTER TURNOUT - NATURAL LAW  .  .  .  .             13.94 
           VOTER TURNOUT - PEACE AND FREEDOM  .  .              8.12 
           VOTER TURNOUT - NONPARTISAN  .  .  .  .             13.01 
 
                          ********** (Democratic) ********** 
 
          Governor Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           PHIL ANGELIDES.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    56,846   52.79 
           STEVE WESTLY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    44,655   41.47 
           BARBARA BECNEL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,802    1.67 
           JOE BROUILLETTE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,119    1.04 
           VIBERT GREENE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       835     .78 
           MICHAEL STRIMLING.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       823     .76 
           FRANK A. MACALUSO, JR. .  .  .  .  .  .       696     .65 
           JERALD ROBERT GERST .  .  .  .  .  .  .       561     .52 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       352     .33 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       225 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,251 
 
          Lieutenant Governor Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JACKIE SPEIER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    49,148   47.03 
           JOHN GARAMENDI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    43,938   42.04 
           LIZ FIGUEROA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,246   10.76 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       180     .17 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        97 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,556 
 
          Secretary of State Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DEBORAH V. ORTIZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    63,860   62.41 
           DEBRA BOWEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    38,199   37.33 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       270     .26 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,770 
 
          Controller Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JOHN CHIANG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    51,239   57.41 
           JOE DUNN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    37,787   42.33 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       232     .26 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        67 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,840 
 
          Treasurer Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BILL LOCKYER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    87,977   99.38 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       553     .62 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    23,629 
 
          Attorney General Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JERRY BROWN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    63,142   60.70 
           ROCKY DELGADILLO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    40,714   39.14 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       168     .16 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        56 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,085 
 
          Insurance Commissioner Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           CRUZ M. BUSTAMANTE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    68,108   67.37 
           JOHN KRAFT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    32,783   32.43 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       204     .20 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        45 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,025 
 



          Member, State Board of Equal DEM 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TIM RABOY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    52,173   69.27 
           TOM BRIGHT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,793   30.26 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       352     .47 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        51 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    36,796 
 
          US Senator Democratic 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DIANNE FEINSTEIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    92,805   87.22 
           COLLEEN FERNALD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,315    7.81 
           MARTIN LUTHER CHURCH.  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,125    4.82 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       160     .15 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        58 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,702 
 
          Congressional District 3 Democratic 
          3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 388 OF 388 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BILL DURSTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    34,355   99.51 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       169     .49 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,866 
 
          Congressional District 4 Democratic 
          4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           CHARLES DUANE BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .       882   47.39 
           LISA REA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       578   31.06 
           MICHAEL HAMERSLEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       395   21.23 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .32 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       462 
 



          Congressional District 5 Democratic 
          5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 365 OF 365 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DORIS O. MATSUI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    52,951   99.39 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       324     .61 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,913 
 
          Congressional District 10 Democratic 
          10TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ELLEN O. TAUSCHER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       201  100.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        57 
 
          Senate District 6 Democratic 6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 487 OF 487 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DARRELL STEINBERG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    51,252   81.40 
           SAMUEL J. HAWKINS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,615   18.45 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        94     .15 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,825 
 
          Assembly District 4 Democratic 4TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 47 OF 47 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROBERT HASWELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,569   99.33 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24     .67 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,501 
 
          Assembly District 5 Democratic 5TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BRANDON BELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,561   99.46 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       123     .54 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,376 
 
          Assembly District 9 Democratic 9TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAVE JONES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    32,068   99.57 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       138     .43 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,558 
 
          Assembly District 10 Democratic 10TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JIM COOK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,431   60.50 
           KEVIN E. TATE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,113   39.21 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        45     .29 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,288 
 
          Assembly District 15 Democratic 15TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 83 OF 83 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TERRY COLEMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,953   99.58 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21     .42 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,387 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 5 Democratic 
          Vote for  6 
              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KATHRYN L. GERWIG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,985   12.44 
           WARREN HARDING.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,829   11.41 
           BRUCE POMER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,920   10.60 
           OWEN JACKMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,244   10.00 
           RICHARD R. WAKE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,794    9.60 
           ANN WANGBERG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,199    9.07 
           MARY ALICE COVERDALE.  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,078    8.96 



           KAREN BERNAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,339    8.31 
           MARGIE METZLER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,821    7.85 
           CORIN D. CHOPPIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,853    6.10 
           JOHN "JACK" MICHE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,197    5.51 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       172     .15 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       438 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    92,931 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 9 Democratic 
          Vote for  6 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           HAROLD FONG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,643   12.81 
           GRANTLAND JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,855   12.20 
           VIRGINIA MOOSE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,349   11.81 
           BILL CAMP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,809   11.40 
           JOAN KING  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,790   11.38 
           DON DOUGLAS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,332   11.03 
           LINDA A. TUTTLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,315   11.02 
           SAM CATALANO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,034    6.95 
           DAN KIRK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,332    5.64 
           ANDREW H. DRAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,229    5.56 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       268     .21 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       552 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   108,100 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 10 Democratic 
          Vote for  6 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KATHERINE E. MAESTAS.  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,362   14.97 
           INEZ REYES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,720   14.04 
           RICK LARKEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,395   13.57 
           NANCY NHAN BUI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,288   13.42 
           ANTHONY J. PEREZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,517   12.30 
           RALPH D. CYFERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,485   10.81 
           JOE MYERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,272   10.51 
           MIKE BERRY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,109   10.27 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76     .11 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       192 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    55,984 



 
                          ********** (Republican) ********** 
 
          Governor Republican 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER  .  .  .  .  .  .    71,574   91.41 
           BILL CHAMBERS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,545    3.25 
           ROBERT C. NEWMAN II .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,968    2.51 
           JEFFERY R. BURNS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,685    2.15 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       530     .68 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        51 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,131 
 
          Lieutenant Governor Republican 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TOM MCCLINTOCK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    71,901   93.92 
           TONY FARMER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,415    5.77 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       241     .31 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,900 
 
          Secretary of State Republican 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BRUCE MC PHERSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    65,928   99.53 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       313     .47 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,240 
 
          Controller Republican 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ABEL MALDONADO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    33,237   47.64 
           TONY STRICKLAND  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,816   31.27 
           JIM STIERINGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,794   12.61 
           BRET R. DAVIS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,641    5.22 
           DAVID L. HARRIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,116    3.03 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       157     .23 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       133 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,590 
 
          Treasurer Republican 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KEITH S. RICHMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    33,566   50.94 
           CLAUDE PARRISH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    32,135   48.77 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       189     .29 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,567 
 
          Attorney General Republican 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           CHUCK POOCHIGIAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    63,096   99.41 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       373     .59 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,011 
 
          Insurance Commissioner Republican 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           STEVE POIZNER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    60,536   99.48 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       317     .52 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,629 
 
          Member, State Board of Equal REP 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BILL LEONARD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    41,612   65.81 
           ED STREICHMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,466   33.95 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       155     .25 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        84 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,167 
 
          US Senator Republican 



          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RICHARD "DICK" MOUNTJOY.  .  .  .  .  .    62,844   99.53 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       297     .47 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,338 
 
          Congressional District 3 Republican 
          3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 388 OF 388 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAN LUNGREN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    45,296   99.67 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       150     .33 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,385 
 
          Congressional District 4 Republican 
          4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JOHN T. DOOLITTLE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,415   76.64 
           J.M. (MIKE) HOLMES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       727   23.07 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9     .29 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       189 
 
          Congressional District 5 Republican 
          5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 365 OF 365 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           CLAIRE YAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,005   99.25 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       144     .75 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,948 
 
          Congressional District 10 Republican 
          10TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           DARCY LINN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       151  100.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        60 
 
          Senate District 6 Republican 6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 487 OF 487 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           PAUL R. GREEN, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    30,447   99.54 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       140     .46 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,816 
 
          Assembly District 4 Republican 4TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 47 OF 47 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TED GAINES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,769   73.96 
           PAUL HUNT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       960   25.64 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15     .40 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       734 
 
          Assembly District 5 Republican 5TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROGER NIELLO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    29,868   99.61 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       117     .39 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,441 
 
          Assembly District 9 Republican 9TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WILLIAM C. CHAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,541   99.38 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66     .62 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,690 
 
          Assembly District 10 Republican 10TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 



          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ALAN NAKANISHI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,263   99.62 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        58     .38 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,368 
 
          Assembly District 15 Republican 15TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 83 OF 83 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GUY S. HOUSTON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,108   99.67 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20     .33 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,455 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 1 Republican 
          Vote for  4 
              (WITH 165 OF 165 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RICHARD M. LA FONTAINE .  .  .  .  .  .     2,864   12.70 
           AMBER SCHALANSKY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,688   11.92 
           CRAIG DELUZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,665   11.82 
           TERRY MAST .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,649   11.75 
           BILL BIRD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,581   11.45 
           SCOTT M. DUTCHER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,944    8.62 
           TIMOTHY A. KING  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,921    8.52 
           PATRICK FRETWELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,814    8.05 
           JOELLA CUDNEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,797    7.97 
           SCOTT A. SOMMERDORF .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,583    7.02 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37     .16 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,761 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 2 Republican 
          Vote for  4 
              (WITH 106 OF 106 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JEFF S. SCOTT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,466   21.88 
           RICK STEVENSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,280   20.96 
           RICHARD EIGENHEER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,948   19.34 
           JOHN R. SHELDON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,853   18.87 



           WILLIAM C. CHAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,822   18.72 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        46     .23 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        32 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,913 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 3 Republican 
          Vote for  7 
              (WITH 154 OF 154 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROBERT S. EVANS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,098   13.35 
           DONNA SCHALANSKY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,523   12.66 
           CARL A. BURTON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,510   12.64 
           BETTY AXUP .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,940   11.96 
           NORMAN JACHENS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,607   11.56 
           MARY J. PEARSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,501   10.23 
           KENNETH WEDDLE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,238    9.91 
           ANDREW P. LEVY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,518    9.04 
           ROLLAND M. BEIREIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,048    8.48 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       147     .18 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       371 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    60,377 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 4 Republican 
          Vote for  9 
              (WITH 141 OF 141 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ART DERBY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,050    9.77 
           JEFF ALLEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,961    9.69 
           JAY EVANS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,854    9.59 
           TOM SCOTT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,404    9.20 
           YOLANDA KNAAK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,679    8.55 
           JIM BOPP.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,581    8.47 
           LUCILLE VAN OMMERING.  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,219    8.15 
           MURRAY E. LEWIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,051    8.00 
           CRAIG S. MACGLASHAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,790    7.77 
           LARRY MASUOKA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,307    7.34 
           STEPHANIE L. QUINN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,092    7.15 
           BERNADETTE HILLEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,003    6.19 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       149     .13 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,944 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    88,604 



 
          Member, County Central Committee District 5 Republican 
          Vote for  7 
              (WITH 212 OF 212 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BOB BERGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,155   11.92 
           TERI G. LAWRENCE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,946   11.64 
           SUSAN BLAKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,759   11.40 
           ANGELA MARIE AZEVEDO.  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,595    9.89 
           GEORGIANA PRESKAR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,220    9.40 
           GEORGE J. BRADSHAW  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,000    9.11 
           BRUCE KASPARI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,103    7.94 
           BRIAN VILLANUEVA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,450    7.09 
           WALLACE M. MORGAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,568    5.95 
           ASH (CIRCUS) GIVARGIS  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,219    5.49 
           SIRGUTE MORGAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,127    5.37 
           JOHN MADRIZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,604    4.69 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        78     .10 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       945 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    54,489 
 
                          ********** (American Independent) ********** 
 
          Governor American Independent 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           EDWARD C. NOONAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,093   79.61 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       280   20.39 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,244 
 
          Lieutenant Governor American Independent 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JIM KING.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,144   87.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   13.00 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,305 
 
          Secretary of State American Independent 



          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GLENN MCMILLON, JR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,249   91.64 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       114    8.36 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,258 
 
          Controller American Independent 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WARREN MARK CAMPBELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,229   92.27 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       103    7.73 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,289 
 
          Treasurer American Independent 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           E. JUSTIN NOONAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,244   92.22 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       105    7.78 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,272 
 
          Attorney General American Independent 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       178  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,443 
 
          Insurance Commissioner American Independ 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JAY EARL BURDEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,152   91.79 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       103    8.21 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,366 
 



          Member, State Board of Equal AMER IND 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       113  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,508 
 
          US Senator American Independent 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DON J. GRUNDMANN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,215   93.39 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        86    6.61 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,320 
 
          Congressional District 3 American Ind 
          3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 388 OF 388 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        43  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,335 
 
          Congressional District 4 American Ind 
          4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        60 
 
          Congressional District 5 American Ind 
          5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 365 OF 365 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        51  100.00 



           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,118 
 
          Congressional District 10 American Ind 
          10TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10 
 
          Senate District 6 American Independent 
          6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 487 OF 487 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        68  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,533 
 
          Assembly District 4 American Independent 
          4TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 47 OF 47 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       174 
 
          Assembly District 5 American Independent 
          5TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       959 



 
          Assembly District 9 American Independent 
          9TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       650 
 
          Assembly District 10 American Ind 10TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       529 
 
          Assembly District 15 American Ind 15TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 83 OF 83 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       230 
 
                          ********** (Green) ********** 
 
          Governor Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           PETER  MIGUEL CAMEJO.  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,181   92.92 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        90    7.08 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       178 
 
          Lieutenant Governor Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           DONNA J. WARREN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,099   95.65 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        50    4.35 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       300 
 
          Secretary of State Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           FOREST HILL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,102   96.24 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        43    3.76 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       304 
 
          Controller Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           LAURA WELLS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,136   97.01 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        35    2.99 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       278 
 
          Treasurer Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MEHUL M. THAKKER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,095   97.77 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25    2.23 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       329 
 
          Attorney General Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MICHAEL S. WYMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,105   96.42 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        41    3.58 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       303 
 
          Insurance Commissioner Green 
          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           LARRY CAFIERO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,069   97.45 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28    2.55 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       351 
 
          Member, State Board of Equal Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        67  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,382 
 
          US Senator Green 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TIAN HARTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       466   44.98 
           TODD CHRETIEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       338   32.63 
           KENT P. MESPLAY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       203   19.59 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        29    2.80 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       411 
 
          Congressional District 3 Green 
          3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 388 OF 388 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       463 
 
          Congressional District 4 Green 
          4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15 
 
          Congressional District 5 Green 
          5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 365 OF 365 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JEFF KRAVITZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       720   98.90 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8    1.10 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       214 
 
          Congressional District 10 Green 
          10TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
 
          Senate District 6 Green 6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 487 OF 487 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        46  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,063 
 
          Assembly District 4 Green 4TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 47 OF 47 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JERRY FRITTS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24   96.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    4.00 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12 
 
          Assembly District 5 Green 5TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       418 
 
          Assembly District 9 Green 9TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       685 
 
          Assembly District 10 Green 10TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       211 
 
          Assembly District 15 Green 15TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 83 OF 83 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        49 
 
                          ********** (Libertarian) ********** 
 
          Governor Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ART OLIVIER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       576   94.12 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36    5.88 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       138 



 
          Lieutenant Governor Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           LYNNETTE SHAW .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       584   97.50 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15    2.50 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       151 
 
          Secretary of State Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       605   98.53 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9    1.47 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       136 
 
          Controller Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DONNA TELLO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       602   98.53 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9    1.47 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       138 
 
          Treasurer Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MARIAN SMITHSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       607   99.18 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .82 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       138 
 
          Attorney General Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KENNETH A. WEISSMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .       600   97.88 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13    2.12 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       137 
 
          Insurance Commissioner Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DALE F. OGDEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       594   98.84 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7    1.16 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       149 
 
          Member, State Board of Equal LIB 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WILLARD DEL MICHLIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .       594   99.17 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .83 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       150 
 
          US Senator Libertarian 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MICHAEL S. METTI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       601   99.01 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .99 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       143 
 
          Congressional District 3 Libertarian 
          3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 388 OF 388 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DOUGLAS ARTHUR TUMA .  .  .  .  .  .  .       308   99.35 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .65 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        68 
 
          Congressional District 4 Libertarian 
          4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           DAN WARREN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26  100.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5 
 
          Congressional District 5 Libertarian 
          5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 365 OF 365 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       315 
 
          Congressional District 10 Libertarian 
          10TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5 
 
          Senate District 6 Libertarian 6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 487 OF 487 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ALANA N. GARBEROGLIO.  .  .  .  .  .  .       361   99.45 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .55 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        85 
 
          Assembly District 4 Libertarian 4TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 47 OF 47 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MICHAEL PATRICK MURPHY .  .  .  .  .  .        39   97.50 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    2.50 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5 
 



          Assembly District 5 Libertarian 5TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       279 
 
          Assembly District 9 Libertarian 9TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       212 
 
          Assembly District 10 Libertarian 10TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JANICE BONSER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       110  100.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        49 
 
          Assembly District 15 Libertarian 15TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 83 OF 83 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        38 
 
                          ********** (Natural Law) ********** 
 
          Governor Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55 
 
          Lieutenant Governor Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        62 
 
          Secretary of State Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        65 
 
          Controller Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        65 
 
          Treasurer Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        65 
 
          Attorney General Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7  100.00 



           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        63 
 
          Insurance Commissioner Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66 
 
          Member, State Board of Equal NAT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        67 
 
          US Senator Natural Law 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        62 
 
          Congressional District 3 Natural Law 
          3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 388 OF 388 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25 
 
          Congressional District 4 Natural Law 
          4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 



          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
 
          Congressional District 5 Natural Law 
          5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 365 OF 365 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36 
 
          Congressional District 10 Natural Law 
          10TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
 
          Senate District 6 Natural Law 6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 487 OF 487 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        42 
 
          Assembly District 4 Natural Law 4TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 47 OF 47 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
 
          Assembly District 5 Natural Law 5TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        18 
 
          Assembly District 9 Natural Law 9TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26 
 
          Assembly District 10 Natural Law 10TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10 
 
          Assembly District 15 Natural Law 15TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 83 OF 83 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7 
 
                          ********** (Peace And Freedom) ********** 
 
          Governor Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           JANICE JORDAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       233   87.59 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        33   12.41 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        93 
 
          Lieutenant Governor Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           STEWART A. ALEXANDER.  .  .  .  .  .  .       234   93.23 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17    6.77 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       108 
 
          Secretary of State Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MARGIE AKIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       247   95.37 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12    4.63 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       100 
 
          Controller Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ELIZABETH CERVANTES BARRON.  .  .  .  .       255   96.23 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10    3.77 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        94 
 
          Treasurer Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GERALD SANDERS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       239   96.37 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9    3.63 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       111 
 
          Attorney General Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JACK HARRISON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       248   94.66 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        14    5.34 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        97 
 
          Insurance Commissioner Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TOM CONDIT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       240   96.77 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8    3.23 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       111 
 
          Member, State Board of Equal PF 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RICHARD R. PERRY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       246   96.47 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9    3.53 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       104 
 
          US Senator Peace And Freedom 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MARSHA FEINLAND  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       254   97.69 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    2.31 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        98 
 
          Congressional District 3 Peace And Free 
          3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 388 OF 388 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MICHAEL ROSKEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64   96.97 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    3.03 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28 
 



          Congressional District 4 Peace And Free 
          4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
 
          Congressional District 5 Peace And Free 
          5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 365 OF 365 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JOHN C. REIGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       186   97.89 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    2.11 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        71 
 
          Congressional District 10 Peace And Free 
          10TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
 
          Senate District 6 Peace And Freedom 
          6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 487 OF 487 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           C.T. WEBER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       213   98.16 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    1.84 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        80 
 
          Assembly District 4 Peace And Freedom 
          4TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 47 OF 47 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19 
 
          Assembly District 5 Peace And Freedom 
          5TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 271 OF 271 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MIKE LOPEZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        56   96.55 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    3.45 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13 
 
          Assembly District 9 Peace And Freedom 
          9TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 204 OF 204 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       195 
 
          Assembly District 10 Peace And Freedom 
          10TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 173 OF 173 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ALBERT R. TROYER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        33  100.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13 
 
          Assembly District 15 Peace And Freedom 
          15TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 83 OF 83 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 1 
          Peace and Freedom 
          Vote for  9 
              (WITH 165 OF 165 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RICHARD R. PERRY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64   43.24 
           MIKE LOPEZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        61   41.22 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23   15.54 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,022 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 2 
          Peace and Freedom 
          Vote for  8 
              (WITH 106 OF 106 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           C.T. WEBER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        45   32.61 
           DEBRA REIGER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        41   29.71 
           JOHN C. REIGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37   26.81 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   10.87 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       590 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 3 
          Peace and Freedom 
          Vote for  4 
              (WITH 154 OF 154 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       199 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 4 
          Peace and Freedom 
          Vote for  2 
              (WITH 141 OF 141 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3  100.00 
           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        47 
 
          Member, County Central Committee District 5 
          Peace and Freedom 
          Vote for  5 
              (WITH 212 OF 212 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RAY C. REYNOLDS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37   37.00 
           MICHAEL ROSKEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        32   32.00 
           ALBERT R. TROYER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28   28.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3    3.00 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       195 
 
                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) ********** 
 
          State Superintendent of Public Instruct 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JACK O' CONNELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    98,112   55.73 
           SARAH L. KNOPP.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,021   14.21 
           DIANE A. LENNING .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    23,697   13.46 
           GRANT MC MICKEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,572    8.84 
           DANIEL L. BUNTING.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,385    7.60 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       270     .15 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       333 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    37,720 
 
          Governing Board Member, Area 2 
          SACRAMENTO  B O E-TRUSTEE AREA 2 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GRETCHEN BENDER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,478   39.22 
           ALBERT RIVAS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,533   23.77 
           FREDERICK GAYLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,994   20.94 
           JASON L. SAMPLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,023   15.85 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        41     .22 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        38 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,675 



 
          Member, Board of Supervisors, District 1 
          1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 165 OF 165 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROGER DICKINSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,761   99.13 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       225     .87 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,060 
 
          Member, Board of Supervisors, District 2 
          2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 106 OF 106 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JIMMIE R. YEE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    20,581   58.92 
           LARRY CARR .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,496   32.91 
           J. LEONARD PADILLA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,832    8.11 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22     .06 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        91 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,884 
 
          Member, Board of Supervisors, District 5 
          5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 212 OF 212 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DON NOTTOLI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    35,426   99.52 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       171     .48 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,029 
 
          Assessor 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KENNETH D. STIEGER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   148,210   99.63 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       552     .37 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    65,328 
 
          District Attorney 



          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JAN SCULLY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   161,048   99.36 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,039     .64 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    52,003 
 
          Sheriff 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JOHN MCGINNESS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   137,548   74.68 
           BRET DANIELS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    46,352   25.17 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       280     .15 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       108 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    29,822 
 
          Member, City Council, District 1 
          CITY OF SACRAMENTO COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RAYMOND L. TRETHEWAY III  .  .  .  .  .     7,803   98.51 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       118    1.49 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,223 
 
          Member, City Council, District 3 
          CITY OF SACRAMENTO COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 39 OF 39 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           STEVE COHN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,958   74.58 
           BRUCE POMER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,697   25.28 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15     .14 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,374 
 
          Member, City Council, District 5 
          CITY OF SACRAMENTO COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 22 OF 22 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           LAUREN HAMMOND.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,527   76.41 
           LR ROBERTS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,382   23.32 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16     .27 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,052 
 
          Member, City Council, District 7 
          CITY OF SACRAMENTO COUNCIL DISTRICT 7 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 26 OF 26 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROBBIE WATERS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,175   98.36 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       120    1.64 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,560 
 
          PROPOSITION 81 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   101,951   50.99 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    98,001   49.01 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        42 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,116 
 
          PROPOSITION 82 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 778 OF 778 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   122,452   60.83 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    78,857   39.17 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,764 
 
          MEASURE B SIERRA JOINT COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,407   54.22 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,032   45.78 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       370 
 



          MEASURE C NORTH SACRAMENTO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,523   69.29 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,118   30.71 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       298 
 
          MEASURE D NATOMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,358   62.00 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,671   38.00 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       292 
 
          MEASURE E NATOMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,974   56.99 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,999   43.01 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       347 
 
          MEASURE G GRANT JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 110 OF 110 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,445   62.65 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,227   37.35 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,602 
 
          MEASURE H SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT 
          Vote for  1 
              (WITH 771 OF 771 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   120,940   61.84 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    74,636   38.16 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        51 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,787 


	Primary Election, Tuesday, June 6, 2006 

